

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11956 of 2014

=====

SANDHYA SHARAD BHATIA & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BY MANKAD, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3 , 6 - 7

MR MAULIK G NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2 , 4 - 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 27/02/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)

At the request of Mr. Mankad, learned advocate for the petitioners, matter is adjourned to 13.03.2015.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE,J)

divya