

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11956 of 2014**

=====

SANDHYA SHARAD BHATIA & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BY MANKAD, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3 , 6 - 7

MR MAULIK G NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2 , 4 - 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 13/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI)

We have heard learned senior counsel Mr. M.B. Gandhi assisted by learned advocate Mr. Mankad for the petitioner, learned advocate Mr. Maulik Nanavati for respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 and learned AGP Mr. Vandan Baxi for respondent Nos. 3, 6 and 7. We make it clear that we have not stayed fresh acquisition of the land by the respondents on any parcel of land. Status quo so far as the possession of the land is concerned, shall be maintained. List on 26.8.2015.

Civil Application No. 5267 of 2015 be listed on the said date.

(V.M.SAHAI, ACJ.)

(pkn)

(R.P.DHOLARIA,J.)