

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11956 of 2014**

=====

SANDHYA SHARAD BHATIA & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BY MANKAD, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 3 , 6 - 7

MR MAULIK G NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2 , 4 - 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL

Date : 02/11/2015

ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI)

In Civil Application No. 5267 of 2015 on 08.10.2015, we had required the National Highway Authority and the State Authorities to produce the original proposal for Highway expansion and revised proposal, if any, later on made. Learned counsel for the National Highway Authority shall produce relevant documents which shall contain the proposals at least for a distance of 500 mtrs on either side of the disputed land alongwith the affidavit with a copy to the other side.

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)

(MOHINDER PAL, J.)

Jyoti