

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11956 of 2014

=====

SANDHYA SHARAD BHATIA & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BY MANKAD, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3 , 6 - 7

MR MAULIK G NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2 , 4 - 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 06/11/2017

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI)

Learned Counsel Shri Mankad for the petitioner pointed out that Rule was waived by the AGP for respondent Nos.3, 6 and 7. For rest of the respondents, Advocates were appearing at the time of admission and were duly served with the copies of the petition along with notice of the High Court.

There would be no further requirement of providing fresh copies of the petition. Registry may issue Rule to the parties who have not been served with the same.

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)

SHITOLE

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)