

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11956 of 2014**

=====

**SANDHYA SHARAD BHATIA & 1 other(s)**

**Versus**

**UNION OF INDIA & 6 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:

MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,6,7

MR MAULIK G NANAVATI(3318) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

**and**

**HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**

**Date : 05/12/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

At the joint request, the matter is kept on 19.12.2019. No further adjournment may be granted.

**(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)**

**(A. P. THAKER, J)**

R.S. MALEK