

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11956 of 2014

=====

SANDHYA SHARAD BHATIA & ANR.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3,6,7

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR MAULIK G NANAVATI(3318) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 25/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

There is a sick note of Mr. B. Y. Mankad, the learned advocate for the petitioner Nos. 1 and 2. The matter is kept on **11.03.2026**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N. RAY, J)

SAHIL S. RANGER