

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11956 of 2014**

=====

SANDHYA SHARAD BHATIA & ANR.
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. HETAL PATEL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 3,6,7

MR MAULIK G NANAVATI(3318) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

=====

Date : 19/08/2026**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

Mr. Maulik G.Nanavati, learned advocate appearing for
the respondent-NHAI is present.

After a brief submissions, learned Counsel for the
petitioners would submit that the cause of action for filing the
present petition does not survive. He prays for and is granted
permission to withdraw the present petition for the reliefs
prayed herein, with the liberty to approach the competent
authority for any pending issue. Dismissed as withdrawn with
the liberty as prayed for.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)**(D.N.RAY,J)**

BINA SHAH